In  view  of  the  above  submission,  the  order  dated

17.07.2018 passed in A.B.A. No. 1084 of 2018 is modified to

the extent that the petitioner shall surrender before the court

below within four weeks from today, subject to the condition

that  petitioner  shall  deposit  Rs.  1100/-  (One  Thousand  One

Hundred) before President / Secretary, Jharkhand High Court

Advocates' Clerk Association latest by 06.09.2018 and shall file

the receipt in the court below on the date of surrender.

Cr.M.P. No. 2923 of 2018 stands disposed of.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court